



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 31901 of 2025

Devendra Kumar Sharma

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Akhilesh Chandra Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 73

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Sri Akhilesh Chandra Shukla, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri R.N. Srivastava, learned AGA for the State are present.
2. Connect the instant application along with Application U/S 528 BNSS No.11210 of 2025 (Arun Kumar Srivastava vs. State of U.P. and another) and 31901 of 2025 (Devendra Kumar Sharma vs. State of U.P. and another) and list along with connected matter on 24.11.2025 amongst top ten cases for final argument.
3. Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next of listing.

(Sameer Jain,J.)

October 16, 2025
S.A.