



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 31901 of 2025

Devendra Kumar Sharma

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Akhilesh Chandra Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. Sri Akhilesh Chandra Shukla, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Devendra Nath Mishra, learned counsel for the State are present and have been heard and records perused.
3. Since the connected petition being Crl. Misc. Application U/s 528 BNSS No. 10316 of 2025 (Surendra Prakash Gupta Vs. State of U.P.) is adjourned, the present matter is also adjourned.
4. Let the matter be listed on 03.02.2026.
5. Interim order, if any, shall remain in currency till the next date of listing.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

January 5, 2026
M. ARIF